
09/02/2025 Coversheet

 
Ordinance 25-33: Amending the Long Creek Treatment Plan Comprehensive
Rehabilitation Project
 
Background:
For Engineering Amendment #2

 
Submitting Department:
Finance Department

 
Description:
On February 17, 2025, City Council approved Engineering Amendment #2 for the Long Creek
Waste Water Treatment Plant Facility Rehabilitation project. The amendment was related to
the additional scope of work needed by LKC Engineering to include hypochlorite storage and
feed facility and a sludge dewatering facility to the project. The amendment increased the total
contract awarded to LKC to $3,173,000 and this budget amendment is a clerical adjustment to
ensure the project is in line with existing contract obligations. 

There are no additional obligations being requested at this time and the project is currently still
in the Design and Permitting phase. 
 
Recommended Action:
Approval 

Attachments:

1. Long Creek Estimated Project Budget (February 12, 2025).pdf
2. Memo from Public Utilities Director (February 12, 2025).pdf
3. P3._Ord_25-33_-_Amend_PJ__WWCRB.docx

https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3568307/Long_Creek_Estimated_Project_Budget__February_12__2025_.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3568308/Memo_from_Public_Utilities_Director__February_12__2025_.pdf
https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3568542/P3._Ord_25-33_-_Amend_PJ__WWCRB.pdf

